Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject: Condemnation of vehicles of State Motor Garages Department.

Ref: RCD-438/5135/DSMG dated 23.03.2022 from Director, State Motor Garages Department.

Corrigendum to Government Order No: 2-(JK)TR of 2021 dated: 04.01.2021

Please read "Vehicle No. JK01M-0463 (Ambassdor Car Make)" instead of "JK01M-0463 (Chevrolet Tavera Make)" against Serial No. 11 in Government Order No. 2-(JK)TR of 2021 dated 04.01.2021, issued under endorsement No. TR-53/SMG/Vehicles/2015 dated 04.01.2021.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Sd/-)

(Hirdesh Kumar) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

No: TRPT-SMG0VEH/4/2022-02

Dated: 25-03-2022.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 3. Director, J&K Motor Garages Department, Jammu.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to Government, Transport Department for information of Commissioner Secretary Transport.
- 5. Incharge website.
- 6. **Government Order file/Stock file (**w.2.S.Cs.)

(Nighat Parveen)

Under Secretary to the Government